EN3155
CONTACTS
Introduction
We offer multiple Mil-Spec crimp contact styles. From
standard crimp contacts to reduced crimp barrels or
custom designed for unique wire applications, we are
the leading manufacturer of crimp contacts for the Mil-
Aero industry.

EN Spec
Number
Full
Plated PN
Selective
Plated PN
Style
Contact
Size
Wire
Barrel
Size
Type/
Class
Application ASD Cert
EN3155-003F1010 218-1010-909 218-1010-909-L Socket 10 10 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-003F1212 218-1212-108 218-1212-108-L Socket 12 12 A/S PWR PQ071
EN3155-003F1214 218-1214-108 218-1214-108-L Socket 12 14 A/S PWR PQ171
EN3155-003F1614 218-1614-907 218-1614-907-L Socket 16 14 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-003F1616 218-1616-107 218-1616-107-L Socket 16 16 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-003F2018 218-2018-906 218-2018-906-L Socket 20 18 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-003F2020 21D-2020-106 21D-2020-106-L Socket 20 20 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-003F2022 218-2022-106-1 218-2022-106-1-L Socket 20 22 A/S PWR PQ171
EN3155-003F2222 218-2222-103 218-2222-103-L Socket 22 22 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-004M1212 21P-1212-090 21P-1212-090-L Pin 12 12 A/T PWR PQ171
EN3155-004M1614 21P-1614-089 21P-1614-089-L Pin 16 14 A/T PWR PQ171
EN3155-004M1616 21P-1616-089 21P-1616-089-L Pin 16 16 A/T PWR PQ171
EN3155-004M1618 21P-1618-089 21P-1618-089-L Pin 16 18 A/T PWR PQ171
EN3155-004M2018 217-2018-088 217-2018-088-L Pin 20 18 A/T PWR PQ071
EN3155-004M2020 21P-2020-088 21P-2020-088-L Pin 20 20 A/T PWR PQ171
EN3155-005F1212 218-1212-090-RR 218-1212-090-RR-L Socket 12 12 A/T PWR PQ171
EN3155-005F1614 218-1614-089-RR 218-1614-089-RR-L Socket 16 14 A/T PWR PQ171
EN3155-005F1616 218-1616-089-RR 218-1616-089-RR-L Socket 16 16 A/T PWR PQ071
EN3155-005F1618 218-1618-089-RR 218-1618-089-RR-L Socket 16 18 A/T PWR PQ071
EN3155-005F2018 218-2018-088-RR 218-2018-088-RR-L Socket 20 18 A/T PWR PQ071
EN3155-005F2020 218-2020-088-RR 218-2020-088-RR-L Socket 20 20 A/T PWR PQ171
EN3155-008M1010 217-1010-231 217-1010-231-L Pin 10 10 A/S PWR PQ171
EN3155-008M1212 217-1212-108 217-1212-108-L Pin 12 12 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-008M1214 217-1214-108 217-1214-108-L Pin 12 14 A/S PWR PQ171
EN3155-008M1614 21A-1614-807 21A-1614-807-L Pin 16 14 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-008M1616 217-1616-107 217-1616-107-L Pin 16 16 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-008M2018 217-2018-996 217-2018-996-L Pin 20 18 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-008M2020 217-2020-106 217-2020-106-L Pin 20 20 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-008M2022 217-2022-106 217-2022-106-L Pin 20 22 A/S PWR PQ171
EN3155-008M2222 217-2222-103 217-2222-103-L Pin 22 22 A/S PWR PQ071
EN3155-009F1010 218-1010-231 218-1010-231-L Socket 10 10 A/S PWR PQ171
EN3155-009F1212 218-1212-141 218-1212-141-L Socket 12 12 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-009F1214 218-1214-141 218-1214-141-L Socket 12 14 A/S PWR PQ171
EN3155-009F1614 218-1614-140 218-1614-140-L Socket 16 14 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-009F1616 218-1616-140 218-1616-140-L Socket 16 16 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-009F2018 218-20SP-139 218-20SP-139-L Socket 20 18 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-009F2020 218-2020-139 218-2020-139-L Socket 20 20 A/S PWR PQ071
EN3155-009F2222 218-2222-136 218-2222-136-L Socket 22 22 A/S PWR PQ071
EN3155-014M2018 217-2018-055 217-2018-055-L Pin 20 18 A/S PWR PQ140
EN Spec
Number
Full
Plated PN
Selective
Plated PN
Style
Contact
Size
Wire
Barrel
Size
Type/
Class
Application ASD Cert
EN3155-014M2020 217-2020-055 217-2020-055-L Pin 20 20 A/S PWR PQ171
EN3155-014M2022 217-2022-A4055 217-2022-A4055-L Pin 20 22 A/S PWR PQ171
EN3155-015F2018 218-2018-055 218-2018-055-L Socket 20 18 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-015F2020 218-2020-055 218-2020-055-L Socket 20 20 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-015F2022 218-2022-A4055 218-2022-A4055-L Socket 20 22 A/S PWR PQ171
EN3155-016M1212 219-1212-816 -- Pin 12 12 A/S PWR PQ171
EN3155-016M1616 219-1616-816 -- Pin 16 16 A/S PWR PQ171
EN3155-016M2018 219-2018-816 -- Pin 20 18 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-016M2020 219-2020-816 -- Pin 20 20 A/S PWR PQ171
EN3155-016M2222 219-2222-816 -- Pin 22 22 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-017F1212 218-1212-634 218-1212-634-L Socket 12 12 A/P PWR PQ171
EN3155-017F1216 218-1216-634 218-1216-634-L Socket 12 16 A/P PWR PQ071
EN3155-017F1616 218-1616-634 218-1616-634-L Socket 16 16 A/P PWR PQ071
EN3155-017F1620 218-1620-634 218-1620-634-L Socket 16 20 A/P PWR PQ071
EN3155-018M1212 217-1212-090 217-1212-090-L Pin 12 12 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-018M1614 217-1614-089 217-1614-089-L Pin 16 14 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-018M1616 217-1616-089 217-1616-089-L Pin 16 16 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-018M1618 217-1618-089 217-1618-089-L Pin 16 18 A/S PWR PQ071
EN3155-018M2018 21A-2018-088 21A-2018-088-L Pin 20 18 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-018M2020 217-2020-088 217-2020-088-L Pin 20 20 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-018M2022 217-2022-788 217-2022-788-L Pin 20 22 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-019F1212 218-1212-090 218-1212-090-L Socket 12 12 A/S PWR PQ071
EN3155-019F1614 218-1614-889 218-1614-889-L Socket 16 14 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-019F1616 218-1616-089 218-1616-089-L Socket 16 16 A/S PWR PQ071
EN3155-019F1618 218-1618-089 218-1618-089-L Socket 16 18 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-019F2018 218-2018-888 218-2018-888-L Socket 20 18 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-019F2020 218-2020-088 218-2020-088-L Socket 20 20 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-019F2022 218-2022-788 218-2022-788-L Socket 20 22 A/S PWR PQ140
EN3155-026M1212 217-1212-306 217-1212-306-L Pin 12 12 A/R PWR PQ171
EN3155-026M1616 217-1616-306 217-1616-306-L Pin 16 16 A/R PWR PQ171
EN3155-026M2020 217-2020-306 217-2020-306-L Pin 20 20 A/R PWR PQ171
EN3155-026Y2222 217-2222-A0306 217-2222-A0306-L Pin 22 22 A/R PWR PQ171
EN3155-026P2222 217-2222-306 217-2222-306-L Pin 22 22 A/R PWR PQ140
EN3155-027F1212 218-1212-306 218-1212-306-L Socket 12 12 A/R PWR PQ140
EN3155-027F1616 218-1616-306 218-1616-306-L Socket 16 16 A/R PWR PQ140
EN3155-027F2020 218-2020-306 218-2020-306-L Socket 20 20 A/R PWR PQ140
EN3155-027F2222 218-2222-306 218-2222-306-L Socket 22 22 A/R PWR PQ140
EN3155-055F2020 01B-2020-088A NOT	PLATED Socket 20 20 C/T TC-KN PQ140
EN3155-057F2020 01B-2020-088C NOT	PLATED Socket 20 20 C/T TC-KP PQ140
© Carlisle Interconnect Technologies, 2013. All trademarks, service marks and trade names are property of their respective holding companies. All Rights Reserved.
Rev. 030513-2000